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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
LETTER OF DENIAL
June 27, 2024
Aaron Kadosh
147 Woodcleft Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 147 Woodcleft Avenue, Freeport, NY

Zoning District: Marine Commerce Sec. 62 Blk. 177 Lot 534

Building Permit Application #20243675

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.ft) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) , 2™ story terrace
(930 Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sq.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.ft)

Dear Mr. Kadosh

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

=

Py
Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hergéafter b used-or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformigF with/the

regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located. -~
o
Village Ordinance §210-240. Required Yards. 0

Every structure shall be so situated on its lot as to provide front and rear yards of not iss than.five feet in
width and one side yard of not less than 10 feet in width, except where such lot has a width 9F 40 feet or
less, in which case no side yard is required, and except along streets where greater setbacks have been
established. No rear yard shall be required where the rear yard of the lot abuts on a canal or waterway and
said lot has a depth of less than 60 feet. According to the drawings indicates that you have a .20’ front yard. You
will be seeking a variance of 4.8°.

Village Ordinance §210-172. Required parking spaces.
(4) Restaurants, discotheques, cabarets and bars: at least one parking space for each three authorized

occupants. The drawings indicate 8 tables with 4 seats with a total of 32 seats provided. You will need a
total of 11 parking spaces and only 3 are provided. You will be seeking a variance of 8 parking spaces.
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Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brou ght in for the initial

appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Sergio A, Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: Yes RECEIVED ‘%
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X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental fmpact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243675

Location: 147 Woodcleft Ave
Applicant: Aaron Kadosh

Description: Proposed 1-story side addition (224 Sq.1t) , 1-story addition (169 Sq.ft) ;2™ story terrace (930

Sq.ft) , roof over deck (424 Sqg.ft) and wood shades (240 Sq.{t

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 27, 2024 Sergis /4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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LY PORT
Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is respons‘blg for the completion of Part 1. Ruponsrg

become part of the application for approval or finding, are subject to public review, and may-be spbject 49 further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation wou(d be needed tofully
respond to any item, please answer gs thoroughly as possible based on current information, S S

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Profect and Sponsor Information
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Name of Applicant or Sponsor: . MAR 1[UTelephone: qt - NAS-K
[2erEt BNl ol SO SV OB A L oY
v FREEVLTT — o ot T

Address: .
q 1:. 1 : Zip Cod
City/PO: State; p Code:
Cia AL\ P Ny (7122
1. Does the propescd action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinafice, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? I >L l

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Pari 2. If no, continue to question 2. L

bl il
2. Does the proposed action require & permit, appraval or funding from any other povernmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) neme and permit or approval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? actes

4. Check.all lend uses that accur on, adjoining and pear the proposed action.
Urban  [JRum! (non-ngriculture) r_u]lndusiﬁnl Commercial DResidential {suburban)

OJForest  [JAgriculture '&maﬁc [CJother (specify):
[rarkiend '

Page 1 of 4
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3. Isthe proposed actian, NO | YES | N/A
-8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? ‘ ‘
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | I
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant cheracter of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscepe?
7. Ishe sile of the proposed sction lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action resukt in @ substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels?

NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrisn accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
IFthe proposed ection will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO m.YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

L3 &

Z

11. Will the propased action connect 1o existing wastewaler utilities? / NO

[f Yes, does the existing system have capacily to provide service? DO@YES]

If No, describe method for providing wastewaler treatment: D
12. 8. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Hisloric NO

Places? K

b. Is the proposed action located in an archealogical sensitive area?

13. a, Does any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands edjoining the propased action, contain NO | YES

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by & federu), state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody end extent of =lterations in square feet or acres:

]

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

l4.§lify the typical habitat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland m.lrban Duburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contsin any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? [ ]

16, Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO [YES

L]

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO_| YES

If Yes,

8, Will storm water discharges flow to sdjacent properties? l&uf_‘hms D D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyunégs}'slcmi' dmofFand stoqn .

If Yes, briefly describe: - Np_ﬁ g B \

[ RECEIVEG g

AT W

Page2of 4 JUL 15202
BESBEAE n;FIC

§ ot bt L




I3, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
, *Waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lagoon, dam)?
{ If Yes; explain purpose and size: @ D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an active or closed NC | YES
solid waste management facility?
{f Yes, describe; El D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hezardous waste?
Yes, deseribe; ﬂ I:I

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

Applicant/sponsor nfinge: A\ %‘\‘“W— Date: 5"" \qh%/
INESIN

-._/*frﬁ: \

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise avaiiable 1o the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Haye my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propoesed action?

No,or | Moderate
smali fo lorge
impact Impact
may
occur
I. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? D

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmentel characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critjcal Eavironmental Area {CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in en adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walioway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of encrgy end it falls to incorporate
reasonably available en conservation or renewable en opportunities?

7. Will the proposed ection impact existing:
&. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? .

9. Will the proposed action result in an edverse change to natural resc cha e s ey
walerbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flore and fauna)? :

|
Page 3 of 4 |I




No,or | Moderate
small to lorge
impact impact
may may
oecur occur
10. Will the propesed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:I [:'
11, Will the proposed action create s hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3, Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is 8 need to explein why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant edverse environmental impact, pleese complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency detfermined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be 3554 ,Wm i i i gpdurti
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Alsgiifnsider the poiential Tor sho
Y
b, RECEIVED

cumulative impacts,
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Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
thatthe proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abave, end any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Pape 4 of 4
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RBEBARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

l.l.AGE OF FREEPPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION NO.

CLERK'S Urri g

{\pplic\%fﬁonFTﬁ%T Erec

Filing Date

ﬁon of Buildings or Alterations

ﬁ*‘\-..; .. INPORTANT — Applicint to complete all items in sections: |, M, HI, IV, V
I AT (LOCATION} Y < - Am ptayan ﬁ'\:ﬁ"\ﬁe G
LOCATION et (Brr ot
OF serween_ LNCE A e K3 v AND :
Bu'LD'NG ICrom Stesnt) . Cron Strest) ‘
SECTION (O;l srock _) ‘]'7 LoT iﬁ_ Lovsize =\ ~ad
LI Y ) L W PSR

H. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants comptete Parts A - D

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
11 | New bhuilding

2 M Addiion-Atteration {11 residentiat,

snter numhar of naw housing unin "

B. PROPOSED OR EXI

RESIDENTLaL

WeX 1 Y [{124 i
|

EESNP\}TIAL Comul-u h-’n "Eg"
lnaunrln'l" alls ik f

|  Qna Famb

i
sdded, If nane-steta none 12t ) Two fami 18| | Office, Bawk Brtessienali

3 | | Swimming Paol 13 | Apastmenti Enter No. of Unite __ 19 | ) Biores, mercantiia
4 [ { Aepsir raplacamant) 14 I 1 Transtent .EFF.EPQPJ. Byl ;_IINI DEPT.ag | 1 Ghurch, othar religlous
5 | | Bulkhead {New, Repair) - ':":""'A o "m"'_' 38 | 1 Hoesital, 1nstitutional

or ! N
6 1 | Fonce '8 roge ar Accemory 224 Other - 3peci

1811 Othw.Specify
7 [ | Moving frelocetion) fp,b"—
€. COosT

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT % | 2'25 OO0

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY 224 RTE
5)0g AODITIOV

y Wﬁﬁla@ﬁf { SO Ao 16964

+ oot ove L DECK. 424 &R FT+ ITE ol ATERIoN

W BamiGoM 2 MECRS + 2 KITTHENS wlbSu kS

t), IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by ail applicants

F

+ ¢ @REocE TPap E8+ 24D Sy %m |

TEL. NO,

NAME MAILING ADDRESS —~ Number, sisest, cliv snd state, Zip
. Agon _tio) \pood ©b. 241
Ownaer ar -~
iy Kepooh e ETL W 16S] baA-30t
2 s
Cantracior
a Wy _4 BE2EL [ oVE G
Architect or MMNS B ‘ % k):r .
| SaTtown a1 [[767 T24- 514
1V, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT Y. FLOOD ZONE
Bullding perrit Is Issusd subject to the provisions of Section 57 of the Workman's Companation Law. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compsnsation Certificate No, Compeny Exp. Oate :IADZEASAGDNZISEE?FLOOD
Cantractor YES NO.
or Owner IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
{Pring
Address IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phons FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES, NO
Seate of New York
uniy of Nasssu : PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Mﬂ:ﬂﬁlm_ﬂtl'_uu dufy sworn, says they /’L& s the conwactor or Total/First Fir \ %q.
(Prlnt) {He or Bha) Square Feet (1}
ownar of the sbavs mantloned buliding, That the Itenw of the shove spplication slio the mIl_nlnd con of wald building or af-
tartion, 1s correct 1o the bast of /77 S L Upper Firs

rodge and betlef and sgrees ta conform to ali appllcable laws of this
QS W W W

ile ma Liask
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COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

Stare whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or contract. If other
than owner, slale
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
demial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. {f
none, so state.

Sinte noture of use of
praperty. If a
business, give briel
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possibic
10 paragraphs and
section by numbers.
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the Apphcanon of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of AMZOM K‘ﬂmbH \ 47 \kﬂ);)olfﬂ’ Mf WW\‘, N"I

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

90 Horoz fK\W- Cantupl \6UP, N |17202

2

. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

|47 Wopelefr MWe. ﬁm TN [S20)  Sec. Q2 Bik. L T] Lotes) DA

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of
\JALIANE. @F REQUIZEL TMDS  AhD PARKIND
SPPACES \
Dopear Doz
3. That (thc applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized on or about the

l?- day of p& J;t 2025’, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

- “Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:

PPopesn | 510y sive feviTion (2045)+ {wmpy fepinow (109 SEY+ 22 5wy
Tonepce(4305.F )+ RerFouen. Decr(4pASE) +WepD Sthges (2405 %)
4. That on or about the /.)_1 day of JUNE , 20 QA‘ the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows: ______

\hLbeE DROIOANCE. 20 -bA Guiomity Pegp +Viliase ORdivoniE
2y 240 REQD TAuns +NILLLOE 00D NANE 2o - 112 gy Prking Gte>

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

C pamprepl Business

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: CQMM’E/D-U M/ %US INESS

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Thice out T

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York __(C (ID¥ N~ = A

Cobg YO - QAD
X%, 210~ 17

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

NYAN




Irn:lor: space is 10. That the grounds for this a plicati re as follows:
needed annex . & ~—
. . C_ OMMERL 44 BosiNpes
sheet and refer 10 it — | B LI L i

here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is 11. That any deed restrictipps running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows: o i
made a pan hereof.™ M J

Save opimions for the

hearing,

IF on-conformiteg 12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

use s claimed, set

forth uses made of {upon information and belicfa previous apptication was made for the sume or similar authority

5::::;5;“"‘1 dates sought herein and denied by this Bourd, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
chronolagical order, in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sou hepéim e pranted.
Dated: :‘_U (./\"I ?) , 20 M . ¢ =

BY:
ITS:

If this verification is
made by an officer of
A corporation or &n State of New York )

Associalion or by a County of Nassau ) ss:
legol representative of

an estate, his name

and office should be The applicant . med in the foregoing ap[Iicmiun, being duly sworn, depose and say that

c;'-.ﬁ::gi:':rd an the | read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thercof; and that
the same is true to P own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated 10 be alleged on
information and belief, and that as to those matters M}l_ﬁ_m:believc w be iy
{_{\ '
Sworn to before me this BFJ dg J..;! _" .
e e RO _f.'.f'.d:f.‘.‘
or_Jul 1 L. — VP A PETER MODIC \
S / N AN rorary rusLc, STATE OF HEW YORK \
o & E= Lol JUALIFIED IN QU
Notary Public AN REG, ND1MOAR00472 .y N
T S LIANM A MA 8, 2047 h
Nosaporamt-nm it bt o SRR o)

Notice

Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law conceming disclosure of an
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

0l %TUO .20 2
“v\ﬂnk Year

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

1 A'IWO N KP(DQSH' being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of \A NOOD dlC—FT (is the A = of
' T, N IS )
. _. the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent -}

That the owner M@N ) SH consents to the granting of the authority sou

Swom to before me this 3#"&

in the above appli

PETER MODICA,

4 =\ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
"t QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
4 REG. #01M04096472
MY COMM, EX
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT '

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL. BUILDINGDEPTEIIREEPORTNY GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

LETTER OF DENIAL
July 10, 2024

Salvatore Ferrara
101 Albany Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 101 Albany Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Manufacturing Sec. 62 Blk. E Lot 111-115
Building Permit Application #20243627
Description: Legalize second floor office.

Dear Mr, Ferrara

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. Conformity Required. No building or land shall hereafter be used or
occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-172. Required parking spaces.

A. The following number of parking spaces shall be provided and satisfactorily maintained for each
building, lot or combination thereof which is hereafter lawtully erected, enlarged, altered. maintained
and/or used for any of the tollowing purposes: |[Amended 11-23-1992 by L.L. No. 9-1992]

{9 Industrial and manufacturing establishments: at least one parking space for every four
workers or for every 400 square feet of tloor area, whichever requires the greatest number of
spaces. The provisions ol this subsection shall not apply to [ndustrial B District. The plans
submitted indicates 13 parking spaces and 24 parking spaces arc required. You will be secking a
variance of 11 parking spaces.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file a Zoning Board of Appeals
application within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-2202
to make an appointment to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required
for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial

appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the

Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board of
Appeals Application only, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202.

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez, Plans Examiner
ce: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APFROVAL NEEDED: NO

it
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

~—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243627

Location: 101 Albany Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Salvatore Ferrara

Description: Legalize second floor office.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustces Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is bayed upon Scction 617.10 of Article of (he New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 3,2024 Sergio A. Mauras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

86 |



COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
thun owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State noture of use of
property. If a
business, give briefl
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow

SEC.@Q BLK. 6 LOT. _U_H_Lsf

-\

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Maiter

of ~

the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of Bramson House Inc.

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant {resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)
101 Albany Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520

2. That the premises affected by this application js located at Land Map of Nassau County
101 Albany Avenue Sec. 69- Blk. E Lot(s) ”E‘ l}’

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of
Fee Owner

3. That (the applicant) (the applicant's duly authorized Architect ) on or about the
30thday of June 2024 | filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:
Building Plans

4. That on or about the _10thday of July , 20 24, the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

210~64—Conformity—and 210-172 Parking

5. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:

1 story industrial building with mezzanine

6. That said premises are now being used as follows: _1 story industrial building with

mezzanine

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: _1 story
industrial building with mezzanine ( I(’q’g /]2.& me2Z24ning f/{L (4 )
/ 4

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the



1f more space 1s
needed annex
statement on separale
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is
made a part hercof. ™
Save opimions {ar the
hearing,

If non-conforming
usc 1s claimed, set
forth uses made of
prenuses and dotes
thereaf
chronological order.

If this verification 1s
made by an ofticer of
B corporation or an
Association aor by a
legaol representonive of
an estate, his name
and office should be
designated on the

first hine.

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows; _Compliance with the
criteria of the New York State Village Law for the granting of

the requested relief.

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

N/A

12, That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfuily prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Dated: ZI lg . 20 1_ Lfr 5

Bramson House Inc. .

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

The upplicant E11is Abramsonnamed in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

he read the foregoing application subscribed l)yM and know the contents thereof;, and that

the same is true to _his own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

information and belief, and that as to those matters _Ne believe Et __tob

4
Sworn 1o before me this ?'g .}’du X
.i_ ¥ momﬁuck.m'MWprplicml
Of‘ﬁ_#“ ""-.‘Lu_- 20 Notary Public, State of New York

&-y\ : ; No. 02016083222
Notary Public Qualified in Nassan County

_.--:}'

Ciomseisgiom ¢

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of inte
are no conflicts in respect to this applicmif\n requiring disclosure,

iy

T L f
Notice

Conflict of Interest

t and hereby certify that there

1

Date

. 20 2- .
Year

State ol New York )

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

County of Nassau ) ss:

being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of

) (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

‘That the owner

Sworn to before me this

of

consents to the granting of the autharity sought in the above application.

day

» 20 . Siéhature

Notary Public

REVISED 2/2017

-9 P 158

2024



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part | - Project Information. The applicaat or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part §. Rzsponses
become part of the application for poroval or funding, ar= subject to public rzvisw, and may e subject tp furher verificaticn
Complets P | based on tnformancn currently vatiable. |7 additicnat research or investigation would be needed © fulty
r=spond [0 any item, please answer 15 thorough'v a8 possible based an current information.

Complete alf items 1 Part 1 You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by ar useft
@ the lead agency; arcach additional pages 1s necessary to supplement any itsm.

| Part I - Project and Sponsor Information

10 ALBANYIVE. FREEPORT, Y

[
j Name of Action or Project. -

L

i Project Location (describe, and antach a ocatiog map}: ]

/0! ALBANYARE, FREEPORT. NV

LEGALIZE SGLOND FLOOR MEZEANINE '
i ANO CORRECTIVE WIORK. JNTERIOR TV BLYD 6. |

|
Name of Applicant or Sponsar- | Telephane: & & 6 26
CRCO SALYATORE A /%@Ae:h‘ﬁ*sm [y eJc Mﬂijj

1 Brief Description of Proposed Action.

|

Address:
1SS FIRST STREET
City PO: State: ' Zip Code:
/VF W/4-1=),
!. Does the proposed action only invaive the legislative adoption of a plan, locl law, ordi cs, “TNO | YES
{

administrative rule, or regularion?
If Yes, artach a narmative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that x
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. [f no, continue to quastion 2.

|
2. Does the propesed action require a permit, approval or funding &om any ather govemmental Agency? I NO | YES
[f Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: |

Y
32 Toml acreage of the site of the propesed 2ction” . l acres
| b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? P acres
c. Towl acreage (project site and any contigucus properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsar? [a) acres

20

| 4 Checkall hndmﬂmmen,adjommgandmmcpmposedmﬁm.
| CUrban  ORural (non-agriculture)  @Industrial O Commercial o Residental (suburban)

| aFees  aAgieunn SAqatc B0t (i) STORMeE

|_ = Parkland

4

u

Page | of 4 : rry



3. 15 the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permiticd use under the zoning regulations? x
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
5. 13 the proposed action consisteat with the predominant sharacter of the existing built o natura) NO | YES
landscape™ X
7. Is the sit= of the propesed action locatad i, or does T adjoin, 1 state [isted Critical Environmental Ar=a? NO | YES
I Yas, idennsy
. ®
32wl the propesed action resuit m 3 sudbstantial increase n £27c angve pr=sent levels? NO | YES |
L
[ 5. Ars pubiic transportation service(s) available a1 or near the site of the proposed action”? I x
I <. Ars any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes availabls on or near site of the proposed action? | | 4
| 9. Does the proposed action meet o exceed the state energy code requircments? NO ! YES
I the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design featurss and technologies:
j'
| 10. Will the proposed action connect 10 2n exigting public/private water suppily” NO | YES
' (I Y23, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O No LvEs)
| If No, describe method for providing potable warsr X
i_ e
| 11 Will the proposed action connedt 1o existing wastewater wtilities? NO | YES
[1f Yas, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO XYES) ,
If No, describe method for providing wastewater eatment: R
[ 12, a_DosmcsiuconminammremmislimdcusimmSta;eorNan‘onan:gis::rat‘Hismﬁc NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an ercheclogical sensitive area? X
13 a.Doaanyporﬁonnfmesiteofmepmposedaction.of!mdudjoiningthnpruposedacﬁon.comain NO_| YES
walmdscrotb«wmbodismgummbyafedaat,morloalagmqﬂ 'Y
b. Wauld the propesed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? X
[f Yes, identify the wetland or waterhody and extent of aiterations in square feet or acres:
14, Identify the typical habitat Types that occur o, or are likely 1 be found on the project site, Check alt that apply:
0 Shoreiine B Forest O Agricultural/grasslands D Early mid-successional
O Wetiand O Urban A Suburban
13. Does the site of the propesed action coatain anty species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
bymesmcorFedqzlgovmmtuthmnmedormdmguad? % [
16 lsrheprojeczsit:locamdh:ﬂxelﬂﬂymﬂoodplain? NO | YES |
¥ |
17. Will the proposed action create stoem water discharge, sither from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
if YES, l._—_:
2 Will storm water discharges flow 1o adjacent properties? DRNO O YES X |=|
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? ;
| I£ Yes, briefly describe: 0 NO JYES ,
| O
- .

Page 2 of 4

86



| 13. Does the proposed action include constuction or other activities that result in the impoundment of I NO | YES |
water or other liquids (2.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

[f Yes, explain purpose and size: ] v .

i |

| 13 Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the iocation of an active or closed NO YETJ

solid waste management facility? '

TYss, describe
X

20 Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining oroperty been the subject of remediation ONZoIRg or NO | YES
7_—'-‘———-

completed) for hazardous waste”?
if Yes, describe:

X |

| LAFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spo

No, or Moderate
small o large
impact impact
may may
ocrur occar
1 Will the proposed action create a material confiict with 2n adopted iand use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed amionrastutinac.hangeintheuseorinn:uitynfuseofland?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmenzal characteristics that caused the
cstablishment of a Criticat Environmental Area (CEAY?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing levei of trafSic or
affect existing infrastrucrure for mass transit, biking or wallcway?
8. Willmepmposedaaionmmmmmthcuscofenergyandit&ilstoincorpom:
reasonably availahle energy conservation or renewable energy oppartunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: )
a public / private water supplies? —
b public / private wastewater meatment ytiities? e :
8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important bistoric, archaeological, ]
architcctuml or sesthetic resources? ~
9. Will the proposed action resuit in an advesse change to natural resources (2.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? U
- 3,
Page 3 of 4 : -0



No,or | Moderate

rmall 0 large
impact impace
may may
occur occur

10 Wil the proposed action result moan increase i the potmtial for erosion, flooding or dranage
problems?

o C.'he:kthisboxifytmhawdaamiucihasedmﬂ:cinfomuoumdmdysisabovqmdmymppmﬁng&nmm
muthempusedacdmwﬂlnmmnmmmyﬁgniﬁcamadvmmmmmm

Name of Lead Agency Date

[
—
—
-

Print or Type Name of Responsibie Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsibie omefé)

Page 4 of 4



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y. APPLICATION KD
Filing Date

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

HEPORTANT — Applicant 10 complets sil Fems in wetions. LILMLIV. YV

|
LOCATION
OF
BUILDING

arnoearom S ALBANY AuCries BN, _InDpsTRIAL

L L] Btremi)
AETELN ML P..l: ~ — . AND M.. ﬂ’Vga
Craee Jerasy) Crama Srrew |
secron _ ER soex _E__ or M=F 00 220, g &

Il TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - Al apniicants complets Pares & .

Mgving |+eaeaien

A TYPRE OF PRV EMENT Ta PROFORED OR IXISTING LER

o by

1 ‘ S0 e Albararian (11 remapuenriat AESIDENT A oM RETDEMT AL - Samuleme Fur R
L Austiher Al e MOnrtimg ity Do F oomery 17 M imsumrad
wehpudd. 1T npdva-dtoi e e SN 172 Tomn tprrilun i1 ] QHite mean, rodemesnei

b ] e ity B I 11 Agpe irtrard - Luior e, ot howiva [} I Svorm. werapaiie

4 Ammor (repupe mwen ) 19! Traouant Seinl, mpeet, ¢ m Churcih, 3iles ratoghave

5 1| Buiknang (New, Rapan e ey Lo Lo Lecs P n ettt |1 irtional

s Fomcs I 1% Carage o Sotamery Biewc) wrs 0 s - Smmite

» . Cvear - Soenity

€. cosT

15 TOTALCOST OF IMPAGVEMENT l.im v < 3 am. .
iy 38 R

0. DESCRIFTION OF PROJECT

Aathniems rtnoyaton

IIL IOENTIFICATION ~ To be compieted by »if seplicants

NAME M L ING ADORNSE - Nusrdpe_ srens. Liy et sate . Tin TiL NG,

1
Curar s
Litesn

1.
Caomr strme

Arthvitet] or

Umginaar

1 SALVATORE A. FERRARM 155 First S Suife 102 AL

HMineola N 452 “282L |

1¥. CRMER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

t‘th—-——ummdlﬂ—ﬂdhmmw, B"'OJEJTW’ED WITHIN
, A DESIGNATED ALO0D
Worismm's Corpmrngting Cartificety Cn 7 Exp, Dunn
! - = HAZAAD 20NE?

feAs Corrame YES_____ NO.__
A/&wgzéég —— IF YES, WHICH 2ONE?
0,1_}57‘7-26{5/7W :— IS PROJECT TD REPAA

B of New Yorx

(B

Feemar 3i Y v AT Duskitieg, Thet T e 30 T sves

m-“-h—ﬂ_ﬂ_‘_’]—h—-- mmm%@%w m%ﬂ r3 ‘377

St tH DMOCS e thas,

w oyl o .

l"-;r-:?hn Fr .. PROJECT DESCRIPTION
SJd U@'“f fid r‘/ﬂ”-"ﬂ — sy eeen, v e Hl§ & Ve eurarssier & TaWFif:tF]r'7 5
tPriac) et Squars Feet 1__.__:'?3

eln o Mar|

9
~

Liu fuls
7 Nertary P!

Canery, MY,

Wi VALIBATIDS Woluin e Suiy

Bty
Pormin v

ity
Formeg e

Doty
Parmit Res §

Aparimteton of Suiltings




Incorporated Village of Freeport
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

Date _2¢ f‘d A 24 Application Nomber

MMSJBILQZ‘E 2 /,/—/[S Permit Number
Addrest of Properry. (D) ALRANY SYREEST Freeport, NY 11520

Type of Development: (Check all that apply

Excavaton [} Fili ] Grading [} Residennal Addition (] Residential Akterariog —J Pool[_] Bulkhead J Deck[]

Utlity Install or Replacement ] Sewer {J Road Coastruction 0 Commercial Addition 11 Commercial Alteratiog 7’4
Shed / Storage Facility (Must be Anchorsd) (]  Roof[] Fence 03 il Tank (Must be Anchored) (] Driveway ]

Other (Specify): MMEM%

OFFICE USE ONLY:
FIRM Data: FloodZoue:AEM’VED Map Panel #0238G ] 0239G [ Map Panel Date: 09.11-2009
Base Flood Elevation NaVD)= 8 5[] 100] 1]

Development Stapdards Dats: mp/OF APPLICABLY -

- Required elevation of utilities to be installed includingbmnotlimitedto, air conditioning, electrical equipment, hot water
heaters, boilers = Base Flood Elevation (BFE) + 4feet of Freeboard =

2. ngaragebemedfwmypmposebsidmperhngofvehicls,mmwbuﬂdingw Yes (] a Nol}”
af'?s",dmmmemgemustbemdinmmchmﬁwdﬂaﬁon}

3- Kmelevaﬁonmjwqwhnisdlepmpmedmcthodfnrelevmngmesmmm? :
Fill and Foundation (] No Fill and Foundation [] Pilings [ ] Extend Existing Foundation (] Not Applicable (3

NewFolmdaﬁaummhavcmqm:edF]ood Vent openings installed and quantity of vents must be provided at time of
application on submitted Architecrura] Drawings. Engineered flood veats must be certified by a Licensed Design
Professious! and noted on final Elevation Certificate.

Total square footage of first floor = Sqft
TomlAmufP:rimeta-FloodVemopenmgs= Sqn. : =
{Non—Engineaed=l"pasqmmfoctorthetseafEugin==edmts] =

t
4-  Commercial floodproofing requires submission of Certified Floodproofing Cutiﬁmtc.(NotpammdiZmﬁj
5- AEZonc—Low:stFloonobeuoraboveBaseF!oodElmﬁun(BFEJHfea:Meastmun=.é,_ NAVD)
- !

7 Regulatory Flood Elevation  development site = Base Flood Elevation (BFE) + 4 feet of Freeboard (NAVD) .

Applicant acknowledgroent: Ihmdaﬁpdummdmuhmofnﬂmdpmn&vdopmtmhmﬁnmmm
nboveinﬁrm:ﬁnubdngcumanddmmephmmdn.q:pmﬁngdmhavebemouhnnbemvidedquﬁm I aiso understand that
pﬁormocmmcyufthembeingpcrmjncd,mdwxﬁmmdforﬂmdpmoﬁngcaﬁﬁmsigudbynmﬁ:ﬁumunm‘meror
mgim\adlnndmeyormustbeouﬁ]ewiththeVﬂhgeanrupoanldingDepumindiuﬁngthc'ubﬁh"dwniominrehﬁontu

the North American Vertical Datum of 1988 (NAVD)
Print Name of Applicant: SALVATOAE A, FEARALA Signature of mﬁ%



2020 NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM CODE SUMMARY

1. Existing Use: First Floor- Industrial (Car Repair)
2. Proposed Use: First Floor- Industrial (Car Repair/Storage)
Building Construction Classification - Type 'IIB'

PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING

First Floor Open Area’s Sprinklered

ABBREVIATIONS

AFF
ACT
AC
@
AL

BLK
BRK
BUR
BM

C.
B
[¢]

Cl
CR
CS

CT

<0

CEM
Lo
GG
CoL
CONC
CONSTR
CONT
Cony

DA
oF
DH
nop
DiM
DN
DiA

EA

EWC

EL
ELEC
ENCL
EQL 5P
EXP T

FAl

FON
FEXT

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE
AR CONDITIONING

AT

ALLIMINUM

BLOCK

BRICK

BUILT UP ROOFING
BEAM
COURSES
CATCH BASIN
CAST IRCN
CENTER LINE
CLOTHING ROD
CAST STONE
CERAMIC TLE
CLEAN QUT
CEMENT
CLOSET
CEILING
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS
CONVECTOR

DOUBLE ACTING
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DOUBLE HUNG
DOOR OPENING
DIMENSIONS

DOWN

DIAMETER

EACH

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
ELEVATION

ELECTRIC

ENCLOSURE

EQUALLY SPACED
EXPANSION JOINT

FRESH AIR INTARE
FLOCR DRAIN
FOUNDATION
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FF
FIN
FIR

HC
Hi
HPT
HVAC

HNDRL
HGT

INSUL

J8
3G
JT

LT
LAY
LDR

MAS
MC
MO
MS
HFG

NG
NTS

PNT
PR
PN
PL

FINISHED FLOCR

FiNISH

FLOOR

FIREPROCF SELF CLOSING
FIREPRCCFING

FIRE RESISTMVE

FULL SIZE

FOOTING

GLASS
GRADE
GRILLE
GYPSUM BOARD

HOSE CABINET
HOLLOW METAL

HIGH POINT

HEATNG VENT & AR
CONDITIONING
HANDRAIL

HEIGHT

INSULATION

JUNCTION BOX
JANITOR'S CLOSET
JOINT

LOW POINT
LAVATORY
LEADER

MASONRY

MEDICINE CABINET
MASONRY OPENING
MARBLE SAUDLE
MANUFACTURING OR
MANUFACTURER
NOT IN CONTACT
NOT TO SCALE

ON CENTER

PAINT
PAIR
PARTITION
PLATE

PYWT
PT
or

RA
RAD

REFR
REG
RESIL
Rit
RO
RBR

SA
30
3P
35K
S8T
STD
STOR

ST

T&B
TEL
T
187
C

TER
™
TP

UR
UNFIN
UON

VIF
VCT

VHC
W
WeL

SB=

PAVEMENT
PRESSURE TREATED
QUARRY TILE

RISER

RETURN AIR
RADIATOR

ROOF DRAIN
REFRIGERATOR
REGISTER
RESILIENT

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING
RUBBER TILE

SUPPLY &R
S0LD CORE
STANDPIPE
SERVICE SINK
STAINLESS STEEL
STANDARD
STORAGE

STEEL

STREET

TREAD

TOP AND BOTTOM
TELEPHONE

TCP OF SLAB
TOP OF STEEL
TOP OF CONCRETE
TERRAZIC

TOP OF WALL
TYPICAL

URINAL

UNFINISHED

UHLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

YERIFY IN FIELD

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

VINYL WALL COVERIMNG
WATER CLOSET

WIRE GLASS
WROUGHT IRON

WooD

YARD DRAIN

SITE INFORMATION

ZONE:

Industrial

SECTION: 62

BLOCK:

111 & 112 (113,114,115)

Drawing List

/BA-1

1A

1B

Title Sheet

Existing Violations on First Floor
& Mezzanine Plan Calculations

Off Street Parking Radius
Parking Calculations for Variance
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ZBA lIssue 9.29.2023
Ng Submission Date
Key Plan:
Architect:
\—COMBINED
RESOURCES -
HIUULTING AND DESIGN, INC.

155 FIRST STREET, SUITE 102
MINEOLA, NY 11501

P.B186.644.2828 F.516.644.2820

cngineer:
Existing Bathroom Space 1
INaCO 155 SF |
First Foor Level, Key Plan Industrial
Tenant/Occupant:
Location:
101 Albany Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520
Existing Cffice Space,
No GO 846 SF
Drawing:

Title Sheet

inftial Dwg Date: 5 o1o0s P By:E?
o8 e 23-128.00 || ¥
Secle: As Noted ||°% 5

Dwg No: Seal & Sign:

Existing Office Space,
Mo CO 293 8F

Mezzanine Floor Level, Key Plan Industriel Locus Plan | s .
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5

e
|
!

EExisting Bathroom Space,

No CO 155 SF

Existing First Floor Plan

Scale:  3/32"=1-0"

PLAN KEY OF OCCUPIED /NOT

OCCUPIED SPACES

VIOLATION
OCCUPIED

NON-CCCUPIED

No CO 7(

SITE INFORMATION

ZONE: Industrial
SECTION: 62
BLOCK: 111 & 112 (113,114,115)

Existing Office Space,
No CO 649 SF

Existing Office Space,
No CO 293 SF

Existing Mezzanine Floor Plans

Scale:  3/32°=1-0"
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ZBA Issue 9.29.2023
No Submission Dgte
Key Plan:
Architect:

iNC.

155 FIRST STREET, SUITE 1062
MINEOGOL A, NY 11501

P.516.644.2828 F.816.844.2820

Engineer:
Tenant /Occupant:
Location:
101 Albany Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520
Drawing:

Existing First and Mezzanine Floor
Plans & Calculations

Initial Dwg Date: Drawn By:
8-21-2023 ET

Job Nou: Chk By
23-128.00

Scale: As Noted PG 9

Dwg No:




SITE INFORMATION
_ : Parking Requirements as per Village of Freeport Code: . :
Existing Business Parking Requirements as per Village of Freeport Code: . /ONE: Industrial
1st Floor Industrial: Use Existing | Existing Use Proposed SF | Required Parking SECTION: 62
1 Parking Space for every 4 workers, OR 1 Parking Space ?qu?re Parking BLOCK: 111 & 112 (113,114,115)
400 s.f. which ever is the Greatest Number oolage of
8,862 = « 400 =22 Parking Spaces 1st Floor |Industrial | 4,153 SF | NA 101 Albany No Change | 10 Required This mg but ot limited to ol poten
First Floor Business: 2 Parking Spaces for one Business tst Floor | Industrial | 3,182 SF | NA 10 Troy No Change | 8 Required “3:“: T if“leﬁﬂ” Ulilto”w”?l’mf
Mezzanine Business: 2 Parking Spaces for one Business IstFloor | Business 155 SF | NA 101 Albany No Change |2 Required e e e
1st Floor Business | 495 SF NA 10 Troy No Change |2 Required
Mezzanine | Business | 602 SF NA 101 Albany No Change |2 Required
Mezzanine | Storage | 275 SF NA 101 Albany No Change |0 Required
Total 8,862 SF |««s @ Site 24 Required
e e v T T MM e
No Submission Date
Key Plan:
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
September 12, 2024

AMENDED LETTER OF DENIAL

Herrol Jean- Philippe
38 Morton Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 38 Morton Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Bik. 300 » Lot 198
Building Permit Application #20243758
Description — Maintain 56° of 4’ high closed PVC fence.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D. Fences in Residence A. Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel, Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable. and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals, may be approved:

() In primary front yards, an open fence not to exceed four teet in height. Such fences may be
constructed of wood. plastic or metal. According to the survey indicates that the fence is 4° H
closed.




Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Very trulé yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The preposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243758

Location: 38 Morton Ave
Applicant: Herrol Jean-Philippe
Description: Maintain 56° of 4’ high closed PVC fence

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Scptember 12, 2024 Sergéo /4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings. '

&



COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
iapplcable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract, If ather
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

QObtain reason for
demal from
Department of
Buildings

Descnibe by
construction and
number of stories. if’
none, 5o state

Swate nature of use of
property. Ifa
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language n
ordinance.

Refer where possible
1o paragraphs and

sec. 5 4 Bk 300Lor._19%

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter &
of
the Application of

Index No.

The application of ‘Pr\j, WE é E[ QTM_TWAA_\\W

respectiully states and alleges:

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

1. That the applicant (resides at) (

\!Ch_tf_
Fﬁfﬁ nm\- NY \§ 20

2. That the premises al’fecled by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

2 iﬂﬁm_ﬂ‘_ﬂ&a Fhee F;ﬂ.’r_NV sech Y BIKAOD Lot 1G R
- Gwkaiv

and that the interest which the applicant has in the property co cfred is that of

VC Feuce

_ E}Et_g:% ¢! \r\'\g ’g c\ared P
3. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized \WE _C_ -Spa\n fi br about the

! 5 day of jﬂj __20%, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
w York

Freeport, Ne

application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
a5 follows
jé_a:t L'gk © _ﬁ_@lg_éﬁﬁﬂm&l‘; iﬂqlﬂ'\‘y)
4. That on or nbout the day of _ 'S waag, 20 ELL the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for sald denial was as follows:

AN i m_tll_gﬁrkm_ -

5. That the nature of the imprﬁvements now upon said premises is as follows:

6. Thal said premises are now being used as follows:

™ W

7. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

Ta vaaiwX —ewCe

8. Upon information and belief that o fpesmisfvariance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York ___ \-\ X !:Lﬂés ( if‘&i oW e &iﬁ "llL
Sedhien T

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicani. if the



IF more space 1s
needed annax
statcnent on separale
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “Sce annexed
statement which ts
made a part hereof "
Save opinions for the
hearing,

1f non-conforming
use 15 claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof sn
chronological order.

If this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation or an
Assocializn or by a
fepai representative of
an ectate, s name
avd office should e
designated on the

firut line,

N’

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows: _

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

NE

12. That {the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
{upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Dated: _ﬁ' u.%u_b,s; 2& i L . 20__&.
o Mo Pty

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

v ) \ean PL'\'PP =

The applicant wad ‘namcd in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

read the foregoing application subscribed by and know the contents thereof; and that

the same is true to _own knowledge except as 1o the matters therein stated to be alleged on

___tobetrue.

information and belief, and that as to those matters believe

X)

Catherine L. Caldeira _
TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 04CA6277851
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires August 8, 2025

Sworn to before me this _*

o _liptor el 24
Notary Public/MM A/ . /éﬁ‘&é"““

Signature of Applicant

Notice
Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure. ‘ﬂ

_ H’%ﬁ&tﬂ:ﬁL 20 2 .
Date Year

o Sighature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant,
State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:
| being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent 2)

That the owner consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

Sworn to before me this day



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructipns for Completing

Pari 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project spansor Ls responsibie far the campletion of Part I. Responses
became part of the application for spproval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further veelficatlon.
Complete Part 1 based on Informatlen currently avellable. Ifadditional research or Investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any ilem, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current Information,

Compleia all ltema in Pert [. You may alsa provide any additional information which you betleve will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach edditional pages as necessary 1o supplement any item.

Part 1- Project and Sponmr Information
flawwlaiw Tewce thak e n\.q cea e wemhew
Neme of Acuan of Project; J-V"é

vwwhodw _Fence
Project Lacation {describe, and ettach a locstlan map):

29 Hotion Duewae ) E‘f’&)m{‘" NY

Brief Descrlption of Pre Proposed Action; ‘}_
WaTOEW
Hotedona Eemce Hat veploced a
Rence
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ﬁ (7 — 6 L0-37L
: f E-Mall: \/\

Addrcss. %Wﬂ.l
g Tt \‘O\f\ Auewue
CilyIPO State: Zip Code:
\'-'rtc\ow\— NY |us
1. Does the projosed hclion only lavolve the legislative sdoption of & plan, Jocal jaw, ordinance, NO | YES
admizlstrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, ettach a namattve description of the Intent of the proposed acllon and the environmental resources that
may be affected In the municipality and proceed to Part 2. [fno, contlnue to question 2.

2. Doeathe proposed action require a permil, approval or funding from any other govemmental Agency? NO [ YES |

IfY'es, list sgency(s) neme and permit or spproval: R
3.n. Totsd acreage of the site of Uie proposed action? N H: acres
b. Total ecreage o ba physically disturbed? acres
¢. Tolzl screage (project slte and any contiguous properiles) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check all Innd uses that accur on, sdjolning and near the proposed action.
alUrben  ORuml (non-sgriculiure) O Industrlal D Commercta) @:sidcnunl (suburban)

QForest O Agriculture 0 Aquatlc 0 Other (specify):
O Parkland

Page 10f4
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§. Is the proposcd action, NO | YES [ N/A
& A permitied vse uader the zoning regulstions? K
b. Conslslent with the adopted comprehensive plan?, K
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominent character of the existlng built or natural NO | YES
landscape? K
7. Is the slte of the proposed action located In, or does It adloin, a state listed Critical Eavironmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identlfy; %
8. o, Wil the proposcd action result in & substantia] Inctcase in taflic above present levels? ;% YES |
b, Ase public transportation service(s) avaliable a1 or near the sits of the propased rction?
c. Arc any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes avaiiable on or near site of the proposed action? D(
9. Does the proposed aclion mezet or exceed the staie energy code requitements? NO | YES
If tha proposed action will excesd requirements, deacribe design features and technelogles: k
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? - NO | YES
{17 Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provida service? CONO O YES)
If No, describe method forproviding potable waler:
{ T1. Will the prapased action conneet to existing wastewater utilitles? NO | YES
fif Yes, does the existing system heve capacity 10 provide service? ONO QO YZ5)
I No, describe method {or providing wastewater treatment:
12, e Does the sile contaln a structure that Is listed on either the Stale or Nailonal Reglster of Historie NO | YES
Places? 2(
b. ls the proposed sction located in an mrcheological sensitive ares? “
13, 8, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lends adjoining the proposed astion, contaln NO | YES
wetlands or ather waterbodies regulsted by s feders, state or locel agency? K
b, Would the proposed ectlon physically elter, or encroach lnto, any exlsting wetland or waterbody? %
IF Yes, ldentify the wetland or welerbody and extent of alierutions In square feet or acres: rA
14, Tdentify the typlcal habitat types that occur on, or are [lkely to be found on the project site, Check all that spply:
O shoreline D Forest D Agrcultural/grasslands O Eerly mid-successional
O Wetasd 0 Urban XS uburban
15. Does the slie of the proposed action cental: any spueics of enlmel, or essocisted habitats, lisied NO | YES
" by the Suite or Federsl government as threatened or endangered? p(
16, Is the project sile ioceted In ths 100 year Nlood plain? NO | YES
17, Wil the proposed action create storm waler discharge, elther from point or non-palnt sources? NOV | YES |
If Yes,
a. Will storm waler discharges flow o adjucent properties? CONO DO YES X
b. WH storm water discharges be directed 1o established conveyance systems {runofT and storm draing)?
IT Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES D(
=




18. Does the proposed actlon include construction o other activities thet result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water o¢ other liquids {c.g. retention pond, waste lagaan, dam)? K
If Yes, explain purposa astd »ize:

18. Hes the site of the proposed acticn or an adjoining property been the location of au active cr closed NO | YES
solld waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjalning property been the subject of remed)atlon (ongoingor  { NG | YES

If Yes, degcribe:

completed) for hazardous waste? k

T AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED AROVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ TBE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Date: L)— - L; - ,E)- LI

A
r—,
- - ".
ol = XYY T Lt}
- )

Slgnature:

/ | 77

Parl 1 -Tmpact Assesyment. The Lead Agency s responsible for the campletion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions In Part 2 using the information contained In Part [ and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwlse availeble to the reviewer. When answering the questlons the reviewer should be gulded by the concept “Have my
responees been reasonable consldering the scale and context of the propased action?”

No, or Moderute

small to large
Impact Impact
may msy
oceur oceur

I. Wil the proposed action crestz a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zonlng
reguiations?

2, Will the praposed actlon result In & change In tae use or intensity of use of land?

3. Willthe proposed action impair the characier or quality of the existing community?

4, Wil the proposed action have en impact on the enviranmental cheracterisiics that caused the
establishment of a Crillcal Environmental Ares (CEA)?

S. Wil the proposed action result jn an edverse change {n the ex!sting level of traffic of
offect exdsting Infrastructure for inasy oans.t, blking or walkway?

6. Wilithe proposed action cause an Increase In the usa of energy and It fails to insorporate
reasonably cvailable energy conservation or tenewable energy opportunliies?

7. Will the proposed aztion Impact existing:

a. public/ private water supplies?
b, public / prlvate wastzwater reatment utilitfes?

8, Will the proposed actlon Impair the character or quality of lrepertant historic, archacologlcal,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Wil the proposed action result In an adverse chunge to natwral resources (8.5., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, alr quality, Mlora and fauna)?

SSse| SR [z P P B SRy <

Page3 ol 4
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No,or | Moderate

amall to large
{mpact Impact
may may

occur accur

10. Wil the proposed action resultla an increase in the potential for eroslon, flooding or drainage !R
problems?

1. WII tha proposed action create s hazard to environmental resources or humen health? K

Part3 - Determivation of signiflcance. The Lead Ageacy Ls responslble for the completion af Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “maderate to large impact may occur”, or if thete 15 & need 1o explaln why a panicular
element of the proposed action may or will not result In a significant adverse eavironmental Impect, please complete Part 3,
Past 3 should, In sufTicient detall, identlfy the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been Included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the Impacl
may of will not be slgnificant, Each patential Impect should be essesced considering its setting, probability of oceurring,
duration, lrreversibility, geographle scope end magnltude, Alsa consider the patentinl for short-term, Jong-term end

cumulative [mpaets.

thet the propased action may result in one or more patentally lerge or significant adverse impacts and an
caviranmental lmpact statement s requised.

that the proposed setion will nat result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Tide of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

O  Check this box { you have determined, based on the Information and enalysis sbove, and any supporting documentalion,

BN\, Check this box I you have d=termined, based on the Informatlon end analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Sigoature of Preparer (if difTerent from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport

FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION RIECEIVED
Application Numberu""{'l”lsgs/aﬂ s [ %0 , qu/mte of flling: MAY 17 i
Permilt Number: FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.

Detalled Description of Project: o 016\\
6 1t PVC Fence
Property Owner: H‘Q\" fb\ 5‘6 | e—# L( !

Property Address: '33 “G‘f‘lﬂf\r\ ﬂ'\lﬁwue Zoning Distrlet: “"’*‘“"A' 0"5’ P\’C FQV\C

" Dwners Malilng Address: ¢ f.pﬂ“f N Y {1590 W \—\(\/\_ T\Nﬁ-

Owners Contact Number; q L-‘?"r' 6 ‘-L 0 -‘?)'\ :)'1 /-\-
. ey EN efld

Owners Emall Address: C‘,\/\ (o RY] l’)\ G\k \3 £ CL\MB.\\ (8w '26

Contractor Information: s er \ U‘J \“-\t

Contractor Address:

Contractor Phone Number;

Contractor Emall Address:

Dacuments Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County Ucense YES 3 NO
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES (O NO
- Uablity Insurance YESO NO
Disabllity Insurance Yes O N
Wil Homeowner Install Thelr Own Fance YES'Ef NoO

If So, Was a Valld Copy a Valld Homeowners Insuranca Policy Submitted? YESD  NODO
Was the Fence Already Installed? YEM NoO

Total Cost of Project (Must Include centract):

Total Length of Fencing:
NOTARY REQUIRED:
Print Name of Appllcant:

’}6‘2\‘

Signature of Applicant:
Swom to befora me this_/5_ f‘“ dayof ___, 20 Z{f

é » /'é .
Notary Public; m:;ndam of Bulldings:

i Catherine L. Caldeira
t NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 61CA6277853
«  Quatified in Kings County
Commissios Explres August 8, 2025
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THE ERECTION OF FENCES, RETAINING WALLS, POOLS, PLANTING AREAS,
ADDITONS TO STRUCTURES AND ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION,
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50.00° 699
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\ gy B8C5.65 BCE.55
. MORTON A NUE 1 Eu-:v:\'nou SHOWN HEREON
m iy (50" WIDE) oo  TEFER TO THE NAVD 1888 DATUM.
- . X 6.
THE SHOWN FROM THE STRUCTURES TD THE PROPERTY LINES

2. AREA = 7500.0 SQ.FT.
= 0.7 ACRE

THE EXISTENCE OF RIGHT OF WAYS AND/OR EASEMENTS
OF RECORD, IF ANY, NOT SHOWN ARE NOT CERTIFIED.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADCTION TO THIS SURVEY IS A
7209 OF THE MEW YORM STATE EDUCATION Law.
COPIES OF THIS SURVEY MAP NOT BEARING THE
OR EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED

VICLATION OF SECTION

LAND SURVEYOR'S INKED SEAL
TO BE A VAL'D TRUE copy,

LEONARD J. STRANDBERG AND ASSOCIATES,
CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, P.C.

92 ATLANTIC AVENUE FREEPO.

RT, NY 1162
516-378~-2084 212-213-4090 + FAX 616-378-66

EMAIL: INFO®L.J SPC. COM

0
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Aline Cajuste-Jean Philippe
38 Morton Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520
choublak13@gmail.com
917-640-3177

Monday, August 26'" 2024

Department of Buildings
Incorporated Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

Dear Members of the Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport,

| hope this letter finds you well. | am writing to formally appeal the decision regarding the front
fence on my property at 38 Morton Avenue. The fence in question is a four-foot, closed structure
that | believe contributes positively to both the value and aesthetic appeal of my home and the
surrounding neighborhood.

First and foremost, the fence enhances the curb appeal of my property, which in turn raises its
market value. This benefit is not limited to my home alone but extends to the neighborhood as a
whole, as well-maintained properties help to create a more desirable community. in today's
competitive real estate market, features such as a well-constructed front fence are considered
valuable assets that potential buyers often seek.

Additionally, there are several other properties within the vicinity of 38 Morton Avenue that have
similar front fences. This consistency in design across multiple homes in the area demonstrates
that such fences are in harmony with the neighborhood's overali aesthetic. The fence on my
property does not detract from the appearance of the neighborhood; rather, it complements the
existing structures and landscaping, adding to the overall charm and character of our
community.

| would also like to emphasize that the fence does not obstruct views, block light, or otherwise
negatively impact the experience of those living nearby or passing through the area. On the
contrary, it provides a sense of privacy and security while still maintaining an open and inviting
appearance.

In light of these considerations, | respectfully request that the board reconsider its position and
allow the front fence at 38 Morton Avenue to remain as it stands. | firmly believe that keeping
the fence will continue to benefit both my property and the neighborhood as a whole.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. | am available to discuss this furthgr and
provide any additional information that may assist in your decision. )

Sincerely, -
Aline Cajuste-Jean Philippe
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
{516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
Scptember 16, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL
Sam Calhoun
435 Pennsylvania Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 435 Pennsylvania Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 36 Blk. 323, Lot 9
Building Permit Application #20243925
Description — Proposed Gazebo 16 x 28’

Dear SirfMadam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-35. Requires Yards.
C. Yards of the following depths or widths shall be provided for accessory buildings, detached garages,
accessory structures, barbecue pits and breezeways on the lot;

(3) Side yards width: No accessory building, accessory structure, barbecue pit, detached garage
or breezeway shall be erected in any side yard. According to the drawings submitted indicates
that the gazebo is on the north side of the house 6° away from the property line.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Yillage Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12} sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: YES

Pl



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hercby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effcct on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243925

Location: 435 Pennsylvania Ave
Applicant: Sam Calhoun

Description: Proposed Gazeho 16’ x 28’

Lead Agency: Deparfment of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Frecport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effccts identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: September 16, 2024 Sergis /4. Wauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

P

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and puﬁic

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
than owner, stale
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property. If a
business, give briel
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichcver
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where passible
to paragraphs and
section by numbers.
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BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter
of
the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York

-\

-

Index No.

The application of Lf 35— r’:%nn S /[// Van o M "}?’QWSG"I G&'Z&éo

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at} (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

. That the premises affected by this application is located at

. That (the applicant) (the applicant’s duly authorized g&'m Q(/ /\UU/L

. That the nature of the improvements now u:E'n said premises is as follows
. That said premises are now being used as follows:

. That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

b3s /:’(nnsy/(/an,h Ae
FN{;VONL Y [IS20

Land Map of Nassau County

Y35 Penn SV/Udmat e see. 36 Blic 323 Lows)_ 1

and that the interest whlch the applicant has in the property concerned is that of 0‘«/4{’ r
pr\a P-(’f‘?l‘ﬂ

) on or about the
§ 4 day of chMa— 2041 24, filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Vlllege of

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said apphcatlon were

(Onﬁ[ruc%‘m éazeef:o /5/ K,Zg’

as follows:

. That on or about the I A day of Semé'hl At’r‘—,zo A4, the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

V[”ag@ Ovdmence  2ip - 64
Uf'//ag-e Ordihance 200 - 35 me\m:s Yard

/6" x 28" Gazebo in
Kesidintral (5€

(0?15. (7[75)\
bdc K/\/a r-&(

fame //rafe

e $rdontyal -*’,Wmanﬁ/ hpme

. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of New York
/0~ 64

Ul”o—g«s Or‘a(h\ance
U:\Hagﬁ ﬂr‘a{/hanc/ /0 - 35 /31??0/}*65 L’am(

. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. If the

apphcatlon mvolves a subdivision of proper:y, describe the existing property:

s aﬂék / Agme
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hearing.
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Association or by
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first line.

_1-'-' (d Lﬂ r’ -]

1Q. That the grounds for this application are as follows:

butpdaﬁmwﬂunul,.,#lfm o §B vk c wiHh, : ides of t
-FU\(E-TM : m

11. That any deﬁd rxmctmns running with the land prohlbmng the desired use are as follows:
Vs

!

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Beard for the authority sought herein)
(upen information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE. the applicant respectfully prays that the authority sought herein be granted.

Sd){ekﬁeL lg.}m 2029 »&/NAQ CAQRP\

By: dsnxel CglHoud

ITS:

Dated:

State of New York )
County of Nassay ) ss;
2N LUiEL
The applicant named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
EE‘- read the foregoing application subscribed by Vo F 6w6.and know the contents thereof; and that

H1S

information and belief, and that as to those matters

the same is true to own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

I‘\thellevc

). O

_____ tobetrue,

x Bl

Signatixg of Applicant
PEGGY M. LESTER

Notary Public, State of New York
l_\lo. 0.1 LE6293122

JN b
Sworn to before me this
of (0. L, 20

Notary Pnbllc

Qu

Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20 32._(

Notice
Conflict of Interest

I have read Section 809 of the General Ml.lnl(.‘.Ipﬂl Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there
are no conflicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure,

Sefrea el 23 Y7

,20 9\‘:/ MM—\

Date

Yeaf Signature

State of New York )

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant,

County of Nassou ) ss:

1

being duly 3wom, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of

) (is the of

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

That the owner

consents to the

nting of the authority sought in the above application.

Swomn to before me this day

of

LY

Notary Public

» 20 5 ™,

g

',

Signature

REVISED 2/2017
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Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form Sep 4 - 2074

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The appilcant or project sponsor ls respousible for the completion of Part 1.

become part of the application for approval or finding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to finther verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Compiete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additions] information which you believe will be nesded by or useful
to the lead agency; altach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Spoasor Information

435 Pennsylvania Ave

Gazebo Installation

Pruject Location (describe, and attach a location map): .
435 Pennsylvania Ave

Biriof Description of Propased Action: |1 11ation of proposed 16'X28' Gazebo

Name of Action or Project:

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 718-813-5253
Sam Calhoun E-Mall: scathounjr@gmail.com

=% 435 Pennsylvania Ave

" Freeport

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legistative adoption of s plan, local Taw, ordinance, NO
sdministrative sule, or regulation? ]
NO

State; ‘Zip Code:
NY 11520

NO | YES
If Yes, aitach  narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

2. Dioes the propased sction require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
If Yes, list sgency(s) name and permit or approval;

'

3.8. Tatal screage of the site of the proposed action? 0:01 acres
b. Totsl acreage to be physically disturbed? g0l acTes
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the spplicant or project sponisor? 0. Y4Y  acres
4. Ch [ land uses that oceur on, edjoining the action.
mﬁum [JRusul (nov-sgriculture) | |industriat mercial [V]Residential (suburban)
ClForest  [JAgriculture [JAquatie  [[]Other (specify):
[parkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO

. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? StP 4~ 2024

b. Consistent with the sdopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant charecter of the existing built or natural
landscape?

7. la the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Crilical Environmental Arca?
1f Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in 8 substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodsations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

| L BRI

1

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
[fthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
NIA

10. Will the proposed sction connect 1o an existing public/privete water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 10 provide service? Vino[lves)
[f No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewster utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity (o provide service? [Vo[ Jves;
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12, . Does the 5ite contain a structure that is listed on cither tha State or Nationa) Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

g O 6 18 O

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed nction, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlmdsorothu'wnterbodiur:gulaledbynfeduushtaorlomhgawﬂ

b. Would the propased action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

&

HN<ERNE Q8 © | DE<ER O

horeline ovest fcultural/grasstands y mi
Wetland [ JUrban [/ buburben

14, tify the typi itat types that or ace likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
id-successional

| 15. Doss the site of the proposed action contain sy Specics of animal, o Associated habitats, fisicd
by the State or Federal government es threatened or endangered?

2
o

16. [s the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

17. Will the propased action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point scurces?
If Yes,
& Will starm water discharges flow to sdjscent prapesties? N Jves

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveysnce systems (nmof¥ ynd stosm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Ni

H‘%\EH

I ECEE Nt
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I!.Dosthepmposadncﬁnn&whndoenmﬁuﬂimuroﬂ:uadiviﬁuﬂulmﬂlinﬂwinpomdmunnf NO | YES

 water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes; explain purpose and size: SEP 4 - 2024 D

19. Has the sitc of the preposed action or an adjoining propesty been the location of en active or closed NO | YES
solld weste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

20, Has the site of the proposed action or 2n sdjoining property been the subject of remediation (mgoingor [ NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Sam Calhoun Date: slafr v

Signature: CudAsn

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Ageacy ks responsible far the completion of Part 2. Answerall of the following
questions in Part 2 minglh:inl‘onmlimmﬂninedin?nﬂuﬂnmermalainbsubmiltedbyﬂnpmjectsponsoror
otherwiss available to the reviewer. Whmmumimﬂnmimmemmmwbeglﬁdedbyﬂwmmpt“ﬂavemy

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

N

No, or
small
lmpact
mny

Moderate

1. Will the proposed nction creatz & conflict with en adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change'n the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or ity of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have &n impact on the environmdqtal characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existingJevel of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or waliway?

6. Will the proposed action causc an increase in the use of energy and [t ful incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportuni

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
& public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewnter treatment utilities?

B. Wil the propased actlon impair the character or quality of important histori, mlmlog‘mﬁ
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Wil the propased ection result in an adverse change to nstural resauress (e.g., wetlands,

)l o] i) T

waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

DJAIIDJDD O0|OOjD|geds
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No,or { Moderate

small to large

impact impact

muy msey
N occur oceur

10. Will the proposed action,_result in an increxse in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage I:l [:I
problems?

Pp—

11, Wlllﬂiepmposedwﬁoncla\lhmdm environmental resources or human heafth?

Part 3 - Determination of significance) The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “m to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will nd result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please compictz Part 3.

Part 3 should, in sufficient detnil, identify the including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project spansor to avoid or reduce impacts. 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential im Id be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitule. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

Check this box il you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed sction may result in one or more potentially large or significant sdverse impacts and an
envisonmendal impact sisiement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting docamentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adversa enviranmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preperer (if different from ResponsiblgDificer)
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

ozp 4 - 204 OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y. APLICATION No:22U3 TS

Filing Date1 I Y [

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Apglicant to complete atl items in sections: |, i, I, IV, V

53

I AT [LOCATION) Y l:NS. Fenn sy “"-"'ﬂ : "' e sarmiey Lesiidee A
LOCATION = e sl -
OF serween_ o T€EN v o Price Ave
BUH.DlNG - tErans Street) i ze 3 o 5 Crom Swen) . ’
weerion___36 moox 320! oo Y4 prex 1ISETTITY wer 14,37,
1). TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All spplicants comptete Parts A - D.
A, TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 15 Naw bullding
2 | | Adgnlon-Alreration (1 resigential RESIDENTIAL el L LT GG T DT
i Bt of new hiusl _u“u; 111 1 Ona Femily 17 11 Iindunrisl
sdded. I none-steta nane 128} Two familias 18 1 1 Office, bank, pratmsions!
3 { | Switmning Poql 13 L | Apertment - Enter No. of Units_______ 19 1 1 Swres, mareantiia
4 [ | Aspsir replacement) ya | 1 TYeansiant hatal, motel, o 20 | | Church, other religious
8 | | Bulkhasd {New, Repair] darmitory - Enter Na. of Units ____ 21 | 1 mMopitel, Institutlanal
6 1 | Fence 15 | | Gorage or Accmtory Siruciura L I S —"
? [ | Moving (ralocstian) WIUUSC T, 017
€.cosT D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
(O,0 00 TFaitetl ot L propaulel 9q 2 Ch
TOTAL COST OF t(MPROVEMENT 3 =
° —— in +he re-— yard
111, IDENTIFICATION ~ To be completed by all applicants
NAME MAILING ADDAESE — Numbaer, siree, clty and stats, Zip TEL. NO.
. Somn CCI’L'U'-‘Y} qgg Pé‘ﬂf) :\Illfnqp'q ﬂve ;5;?
ety Frocrel WY 57 3¢
2.
Cantractor
2 Bratomio Semingtee Co w grd 3‘-}- 86 -q02
hi . . . !
‘E\::ln::.m T‘?(H'-Qc Servite s L4 F{@(afmr-l VY ol F g 6‘]

V. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

V._FLOOD ZONE ]

Bullding permit Is lesuact pubject to the provislans of Section BT of ths Workmen's Gompsnation Law,
Workmen's Compencation Cartificate Ma, Company Exp, Oste

Contractor
or Dwnier

MESHESSNA G LITTLE r——
NOTARY PUBI.IG-ST}'\'IE DOF NEW YORKadren
No. giLlgnesase l a
tified in Nassau Coully
sm"a:y'%?ﬁ;\'l"x:i ion ires 11=25-20-__7 .

County o /—l ‘q€
Y o baing duly wwarn, seys that Ju the congactor or

Printi {He or She|
ownar of the shava mentloned building, That the items of the shove appilsation shso the estimated cast of weld building or al-

teration, s correct to the best of nowladge and bellef and agrees to canform 1o el sppliceble Lews of thiy
Hla s blas)

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE?

YES NO.

IF YES, WHICH ZONE7 _____

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE? -

YES,

NO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Total/First Fir
Square Fest

Upper Firs
Sauara.Faat

4T

b




Proposed Work Area — South East View




Proposed Work
Area

Proposed Work Area
Street View

South Neighbor - Setback =
From Property Line




October 14, 2024

Mr. Samuel and Mrs. Zelphia Calhoun
435 Pennsylvania Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

Dear Sam and Zel,

I offer you both my wholehearted approval and support for your plan to install a gazebo in your backyard.
I believe it will be a wonderful addition to your home and our neighborhood.

Over the years, 1 have come to appreciate your thoughtfulness and consideration which leaves no doubt
that your new gazebo will be a beautiful and tasteful enhancement to your property. Knowing you, | am
confident that you will ensure it is constructed with the utmost care and respect for the surrounding
environment and our community.

1 am excited to see the beautiful gazebo you will erect, knowing it will reflect your impeccable taste and
attention to detail which will surely make it a pleasant addition to our neighborhood.

Sincerely,

2l A—

T30 R syl vk A€

John H el
igtary Public. State of Mew York
Rag. No. 02006110771
Qualified in Nessau Caunly
Commissian Expires December G, 2024

Witness of Signature

On this 16 day of Ociobex , 2024, before me, the undersigned notary

public, personally appear Rnehhelle Wi l\ia mg
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding document in my presence.

U PN =

/ Signature of Notary Public

.-G~ Zoz2y =

Commission Expiration Date of Notary Public




Qctober 14, 2024

Mr. Samuei and Mrs. Zelphia Calhoun
435 Pennsylvania Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

Dear Sam and Zel,

I am writing to formally express my approval for the construction of the gazebo you
have planned for your property.

Having reviewed the details you shared with me, | believe that the addition of the
gazebo will not only enhance the aesthetic appeal of your yard but also contribute positively to
our neighborhood's overall ambiance. | appreciate the consideration you have shown in
ensuring that the design and placement of the gazebo will be harmonious with the surrounding
environment.

Please feel free to reach out if you need any further assistance or if there are any
additional steps required from my end to facilitate the approval process. | am more than happy
to support your project and look forward to seeing the completed gazebo.

Thank you for keeping me informed, and | wish you the best of luck with your construction,

All my best,

John H. Howell
450 Pennsylvania Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520-1038

Witness of Signature

Onthis {{p dayof __ Q¢ lob 1~ , 2024, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appear }0&\(\ & Haeaed 3 proved
to me through satisfactory evidencé of identification to be the person whose name is signed on
the preceding document in my presence. =

CARLA BLANCO =
Netary Public - State of New York I Signb‘lﬁ HﬁaFyJPubﬁc

NO. O1EL&440R82
Quatified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires Sep 19, 2026

Sopt 16 .- 208

Commission Expiration Date of Not‘f:i.r}'rJ Public




October 14, 2024

Mr. Samuei and Mrs. Zeiphia Calhoun
435 Pennsyivania Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

Dear Sam and Zel,

We would like to express our enthusiastic support for your plan to erect a gazebo on your property.

You have both been exemplary neighbors and we have no doubt that this addition to your home will
reflect the consideration you have shown for us, as your neighbors, and our neighborhood.

You have consistently demonstrated deep respect and care for our shared living space, whether it's
keeping your property well-maintained, or simply being a friendly and approachable presence. Your
efforts to foster a sense of community and connection among neighbors have made our neighborhood a
more pleasant place to live.

We look forward to seeing the gazebo which we are confident will be in line with the aesthetic of your
beautiful home and our neighborhood.

Warm regards,

arren Madoo and Pamela 5t. Francis

fmmediate Neighbor john H Howelt '
425 Pennsylvania Avenue Mptarv Pubhc, Stale of :ui_gz:v_‘.’or
Freeport, NY 11520 sl sl

Duzhifted i Massau Couriy

Commission Expires December 8, 2024
Witness of Signature
oOn this Mo day of OC"\'Q\’&Y' , 2024, before me, the undersigned notary

public, personally appear _ QD eRen  ™MAdod
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on
the preceding document in my presence. S

%———e

/ Signature of Notary Public

1%~ 6 -24
Commission Expiration Date of Notary Public
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GENERAL NOTES

) ALLWORK SHAIt BT DONE 114 $TRCT ACCORGANCE WiTH FROVILGHS OF ¢0CAL 3TATE AND 1T DEAaL COBTY,
1AWS, DRIINAMLES WHERL VLA APPLICABLL

4 EALHCONTIACOR SHALL 8 HELD 100 AT MISEED THE MIE AND VERIFIED ALY ER5T1G CONDITIONS FRIQR
TO SUBNSSON OF BID

3 105 1L CASTS, DRAWIRGS 3seatl pD7 BE SCALED FOR (ST ORMATICH FIGURED DMENHONY A1 CONDITIONS
AayUST B VERIICD I Thg $IE2D

A4 CONTAALTOR SHALL VENIFy AND BT RESPORSIALE FOR ALE LD DIMENSIONS ARD 10B COMDITICNS, AND
AHALL HOTINY THE ENGINEEN OF ANy DISCRTPARGES, CONS LICTS AND /DR CM:3MO0HS WHICH WOULD
INTIRFAL W1TH THE AT AL [ORY ¢ OMPLETION OF Tif WORK SHDULD HI J4i, TG FOILOW Thrl PROLLTURE
AND CONTINUL WITH THE WORK 6 SHALL ASSUME ALSPCNSIDILITY AND LIABTUITY ARSSING THEREINOM

§ AILITEMS OF wclllmmlnmuu THE DRANINGS BY HAML, NOTE 08 MATEAIAL CESGHATION ARE NEW
UKL S3 OTHERWY HCTE

b A1E HEW MAATERLALS A%D 14T AL LATIONS SHALL BE 1N AL CORDANCE W1IH MANUFACIURTRY LATEST PACLD
SPLCIFICATIONS, AND WiTh AL aPPy I ABLE CODE REQUIRLMERNTS

2 A3 WORK SHALL BT PERTORLIIE 1 ALCOHDANCE WiTH BEY] STANDARE TAADE PRAZTICTL. [AZH TRADT
SHALL [OOPTAATE WITH CwhIR AND OTHER TRADLS TOFACKITATE 108 $CHIOULING &RD (OMALETION

© PACPRIETY WAMIS IDER T vl S LT RAL OF WDRY ARE USID 10 DEMICHATL tm s'A'rJum oF
LONSTAUCTICN MERT OF ECUA GUALITY KEAT BE SUBIATTED $OR THT EHGMILR AT v

9 [ACH CGHTRACTOR SHALL BE l{xr(jrullll FOA ANY DAMASGE 7O ADIO NG RUKSA TING AREAS AS A REAULT
OF HTY ADRE, A2 SHALL RIFAIR DAMAL]| FA11% 10 THEIR PRE | WSTING CUNDIIONS OA AY MAY BT
REUUPSD TO COMPLITE THE ENTIRE ECDFE 01 WoeE

10 (NI ATICNL OF WORL 20 BL RLASIVIC ARE SIRTAAL GNLY 41D ARE G B
WIDEH MAT REOUMT REMOVAL SUCH ITEMY SHALL BE REFACVED. RILICATID. A%
RIQUIAED TON INVTALLATIGH OF KEW WONK

11 £ 4TS TQUIFAENT ANG REAT{R:ALS TO BE REREGWED Wik ARE 82T AEQUIRE [ TO B AELOCATIDCA
CAILID 1.3 REMAN BY Tk OWHER, ShAL, BICOAT 1ME FROFFR (Y OF THL CCHTRALTCR AND NEMOVED FROM
THE FREMGHE Y

MDLL L SHOW ALL 1TE%ES
O REHSTALLED 2%

£2 AT THE COMPUETICN DT A ALH WORKDAY, EACH TRADL SHALL B RESFE 5 Ul
WORE AUBESH ALMDVAL $HaLL BE DOKL 14 & QUST N i Fasemcn l‘m ':N( mn sn[ AHALY n( Il[( ot
ALL DEDRS AN BHGOM () EANED UPGN [OMPLITCH

14 ALTERATIONS S0 CarFis WK SHALL BE PAIIHIDAND I ISHED &Y ri L ESSARY, 10 MAT{ K FUSTIRG
CONTINUDUS AURFACES DR BT HMIYAES SHOW

15 CHEAam ag; FLOORS. WaILY, DOCRK, M:iSC LA TALS, GLAYY, [TC, ILAVING ICEFREE OF DUST ANG DEBRI
PRICA TOPROELT COMPLETION

16 ALL PN TS FIOOR SLARS WHICH ARE DAAASED A% A RESUMT OF ANY DEMOLITION AND REW WORK ARL
10 BE ATATORTD A5 R[ZLARID FO ALT(H ARD BE LTVEL WiTH CONTIRIOUS SURF ALY

17 FLAME SPRIAD OF ALt iNTLRIOA FIfSmES BHRLE MEET OR EACKED (1A '8 1AYIMA £ B3) OF (Lass I
{RATNANT PANEL SLAT)RIQUIRLRAENTS

18 ALL MALCHANN AL SMD (1 ECTRICAL WORK SHALL BY 1 FULL CONTORMARCE WiTH Thi BUnDING COD(S OF
MY TATE AND &1L QTHLR APPEICARLE [ ODEY AND MIGITLATIGHY

19 PLUMBING WORK 31&LL BE 13 TAILED BY A PLUMEL A LHENSES WITH Tk FOWMN CF REMPSTEAD OH
ACCOADANCE WITH NY STATE AKD MATIONAL PLUMBING CODEY

20 ANY CUECHRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED BY &N FIECTRICLAS LICLNSEL LM SHT TDWH OF MEMPSIEAD &
VELAGE OF ERTEEONT U1t ALCORIANG L WITH HY STAGE A%D RATICHAL ELLTTAICALLODES A
UNCERWATER $ LABORATONY (LR 1IFCATE Saali 8E OBTAINID ADR ALt LIECTRICAL WORE, AND JUPPLILD O
FHE DWHER AND LHG HITA

72 DURNG DEMOLTICH WORK, PROFFRLY FAOTLCY ALL EAISTNG WORK SCHEDULED 10 REMAH, PROVIDE ANY
SHORING, BRALING, &40 TERANGARRT FARTISIONS AL REQUIRED 1O PAGTLCT ADIDINING [RISTING AREAY 3O
THAT THE CWHER CAN LONTIFIE CAILY OPERATION WITH MIFZAAL (MIERAUPIICN

11 501 PRESSURE ASSUMED &) 7 1CH PER 55 (TYRICAL |CHG (W AND SAND AND GRAVIL)

CONCRETE & FRAMING NOTES

1 ENEAVATE FOR ALL FOOSINGS, FOURDATIONS, WALLY AND SUC H OIMER WORK A3 FAAT AE HFCEISARY 1O ThE
DIPTic] &S S0wh OM BHE DARWNSS ALt TALKE HEY {DR FOGTINGS, FOUNDATICNS, ETC 311A¢: BE LIV L
SOUIE A%D PLATED UPOM UNMDIBTURBLD 4N

1 CONPRACTON 3O VERIFY WITH THE QWA TR AND UTILISY PAOVIDIRS ThE LOCADIONY OF A%Y UNDIRGROYND
USRATH S, TA0KS, PISLS OR LINEY ARE TADVIDE ADECQUATE PROTECTICH A3 HEL[SSARY

3 CONLRETE CONTRACTOR T0) SF T AND PLATL &) F ORMS WITH ATRICT ATTLHTNICH 10 CATUM FLODR AND
GRADI LEVATIONS

A [ONTRACTOR BHALL M1 ALL MELESSARY WUEVT S, ACHORS, BOLTS RELTASES ETC AS REUINED B OTMER
TRADES

5
i

L [OUNCATIDNS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID W1TH & MIMIMUM $A3 | BLARING CAPAIITY OF § 82NYS T GC
VIRATIN FIRLD

& CANCRITE WAUMCHTS, S1ARS AND MRS 41AL) BE FOURED MCHMOLITHITALLY
T AL CONTRETE SHALL HAVE & MINLUM COMPRLSIVE ATRIRGTH OF 47302 PY

A AL CQNIRETE SLOOR HABY SHALL B 4 TR K AND RDNIORCED WITH 6 16 £12ctD GALvARIZTD WIRE Mt Sm
URLESY QTHIRWILE MOTID O DRAWINCS FLOOAS 1O 81 LEVIL UKLESS MOTIO QTHE RATSE OM DRANINGS
PAOVIZE )* FREASILDED (r A ARG JOHIG AT 1 00R SLAR ALDFOUKDATICH AL) ALY 4LABY TO HAVE
TACWTL FIKIH

9 [HE CONTRALTOR SKALL BAIRDILL WA LEAN EARTH LARE YHALT OF Tazh 10 BHALE VALLS AS R{GURLD
[ PRIVINT CAVE INS BAZKFILL TO M FRLE OF WOOD, TRAY, ETL

10 AL WORL [0 CON ORM 10 ACYSIILCING COCL, LOCAL AND $TATE CODE

FRAMN G NDTLS:
1 A0 WOOD FRAMIN 2 TOBE DOUGLAL IR LARIH CORSTAUCTIGN GAALE DR BETTEH WITH § b 3000 FY
SHOUMAN MELIBIRE 20D Ea] S0 10 Py, VERSY BJI4 1T CTHER APECIES DR GRAZEL ARF USED

7 AL FYADOD UYLD STRUG TUAALTY SHALL MEET EHE PLRZORAAANCE STANDARDS A4D ALL OTHEA
NEQUERLMINTS OF EHE APPLICABLE U § {OMMIPIALLTANCARCLTON T TYPE ARDAPECTS OF MUYw D00
A0 BE 3010L DBy A APPROVID AGENLY

4. Tra EHTAL WORS SHALL BY ACCURLTLLY FRAMED, PLUMB, LEVELAND TRUE WELL $PIEED. GRALED ANy aND
ATCHERIE TOGETHER 90 FORM A RIGID STRULTURE AND TO INSURL LVER SETTLITALNT AKD SHRNNING
TRACLGHOUS UNLEYS CIAERWISE NCTES GTe TRE PLAK ALL FRAZENG MERTELRS CO B 167 Q¢

4 80 VIRUCIURAL WOCD 10 BE REPT § BACK FRSM (HAEYS PO S ENION A 001 16 & F1G RIO0Y 1)

5 ANV HEADLRY, BFA%1Y OR GIRDIRS, EXC HIMGE &7 SFAN LRIESS OIHERWISE INDICATLD ShAul HA
MHIRALIM BE ARG OF 87 UHLESY OTHERWIE NOTED

& T 1OP ANC BOVIOMADGES COF JOIS TS MAT B nOICD BT 3¢ e EED CHE MIm IWE DEPTH OF Fuf 10T
AMDHRITEHING IS HOT PENMLTTED N THE CINTEN ONE FHIAD OF THE SP44

F mOLES DRIELED iM HHATS SHALL MOT BL CINSER THAN TR DINLHTY 1O THE 307 OF 80 TT0MOF THE IONT 250
THE CrasACTER OF THE DL 4+duy DS EXZO(D ONE FORTI THE QEPTH OF SHE JONT

& AL WOOD SHIATHING O EXTERIDR WA LLS AN ROOF SHALL BE COVIAFD W1 T ONT LAYTA OF (S0 Ml
WATERPROOF BUILD:NG PAPER (OR (VALY

9 CCNIRACEDR TOFRAVIDE ALL HUARK ARL STRAFTIZG A4 B DRED 1O RAL [T STAT ANDAOCAL CODE
10 EOHTAAZTON 50 PADVIDE ADEUUCATE vEHTILATION OF ALLROOVS AMDILONAY AS NI E31ARY
11 Adl WOCOD SHALE B TRISSUAE TREAID
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
September 26, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL
John Cummins
98 Martha St

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 98 Martha St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 095, Lot 148
Building Permit Application #20243934
Description — Install 62° of 6> high closed PVC fence.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-171. Fences and enclosures.

D, Fences in Residence A, Residence AA, Residence Apartment, Marine Residence, Marine Apartment-
Boatel. Condominium and Cooperative Districts which meet the following criteria and subject to the
approval of the Site Plan Review Board, where applicable, and without the consideration of the Freeport
Zoning Board of Appeals, may be approved:

(2) In the secondary front yard of a corner lot, an open or closed fence not to exceed six feet in
height, will be permitted. All fences in secondary front yards exceeding four feet in height shall
be limited to half of the depth of the secondary front yard measured from the closest footprint of
the structure to the property line abutting the sidewalk. Any fence closer to the sidewalk in a
secondary front yard, including part of a rear fence, must be of an open design and of a height
not exceeding four feet. Such fences may be constructed of wood, metal or plastic. According to
the survey that you have submitted indicates that 6° H fence extending beyond what’s permitted
in the secondary front yard, you show 20° fencing when only 10° is allowed when half of the
depth of the secondary front yard its permitted.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
application, Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Yillage Clerk’s
Office at 516-377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initia] appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: NO

l-ll.u'};.I|



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposecd project may have a signifivant effect on the cnvironment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243934

Location: 98 Martha St
Applicant: Johm Cummins
Description: Install 62° of 6’ high closed PVC fence.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustces Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: September 26, 2024 Sergia 4, Mawae

Sergio A: Maura*s.’
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for 1nspectlon and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




SEC, _(g; BLK.Q__LrLOT. Jf_4 &

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter
of
the Application of

John Cummins - A% MOV'M’Q«ST

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York Index No.

The application of \-‘O\’\ﬂ aummrns— ng l’nAﬂ‘r‘Hﬂ. ST_

respectiully states and alleges:

COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strikc out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant 18 owner,
leasee, or has aption
or coniract. If other
than vwmet, stile
bricfly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Dexcribe by
construction and
number of storics. IT
nane, s sAte,

State nature of use of
property. Ha
business, give briefl
deseription.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichcver
word is not
applicable, Follow
langisge in
erdirance.

Reifier where possible

1o parngraphs and
section by numbers.

REVISED 272017

7. Thot the applicant secks nuthority to make usc of said premises os follows:

. ‘That the applicant (resides at

aE mF\;ET’HH S’T”

Feeemer  rY 11520
7
. That the premises affected by this application is located at Land Map of Nassau County

4 MAae T ST secloZ 825 Lavsy_1 18

and that the intcrest which the applicant has in the property concemed is thatof £/ S‘)"a//a 2r)

0€ 027 &5 t' huah clesed picket PVC
Lend.

3. That (the applicant) @he-applicant’s dulyauthorized .-l chn Cumm 11S ) on er about the

{P_T_hdny of iﬂ'*_: 20&*_ filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of
Freeport, New York, an application for o Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were
ns follows:
vllage of Lreepmt Fervce Applications aod
all necessavy decuments  regu~Sted
Frday of Sept -

. That on or about thczb day of 2@, the Department of Buildings denied said

upplication; upon information and belicf that the repson for said denial was as follows:

U\\lac,e Ordvwavce. 210 - 1771

. That the nature of the improvements now upon suid premises is as follows: [
LnStallasds on &2’ WA hagh crosecl
_PJ_(.—_W—Z‘ Pve  Leno .

. That said premises arc now being used as follows:

rResidendrae hom€.

wesidernrhat home.

. Upon information ond belief thot a4peeit} (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by
virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Cade of The Village of Frecport or statutes of the

State of New York ﬂFd\na nce. ik I-)/

Ll

9. That the followiny is o statement of other factual information deemed pertincnt by the applicant, IF the

application involves a subdivision of property, }cscribc the existing property:

7 TA




1 muwre space is
needed anncx
stotement oh separate
sheet and refer i it
here with fullowing
waords: “Sce shneasd
stateinent which is
muute & part hereof ™
Save opnions for the
heunng.

10, That the grounds for this application are as follows: A/ / g ]

11. That any deed restrictions running with the Jand prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

-~ /,,744

12. That {the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)

If nen—confurming
yse is cl.'limed.. &l . . . - N N . y
forh i made of (upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
m?“m' dates sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shewn
|
chrumological onder. in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays thot the authority sought herein be granted.
Y o Qefe [l
Dated: } g A .20 Q . v
B Iy
ITs:
1f this venfication is
made by an olfiect of
# corpuration ot an State of New York )
Association af by 4 County of Nassuu) ss:
legal represeniative of o
an esute, his name . J h n R . L .
and office shouldbe  The applicam~!2 g:amm:zg named in the forcgoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that
desi d on th
fm:i-‘::c onhe AE readthe foregoing application subscribed by __ b 1 and know the contents thercof; and that
the same is truc to b 15 own knowledge except as to the matiers therein stated to be alleged on
information and belicf, and that as to those maticrs € believe 10 be true.
RYAN CINQUE
) FVira—~

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01C16217905
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 24th 2026

Sworn 1o before me this lﬁ day

of_OCTobeA 2024

U Signatere of Applicant

Notary Public

=

Notice
Confllict of Intercst

1 kave read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and conflict of interest and hereby certify that there

are ne condlicts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

/& o

Yobo o —

207

Date Year ( / Signature
Affidavit of Owner
Tao be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State of New York )
County of Nassan) ss:
I being duly sworn, deposc andSay:
That he/she {the awner of - [ (i the of
/ th rtf concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of
A R
deponent )
V4
That the owner consents (o the granting of the authority sought in the above application.
Swor 10 before me this day
of .20 Signature
Notary Public
REVISED 212017 2

~
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Strort Environmentul Assessment Forn
Part | - Project Information

Hnsteuctions lor Completing

Part 1= Praject bnfurmsation. Flie aipplicant o project spomsae by responsible for the cotpletion af Faet 1, Responses beoamie paat of the
application toe appresal or tunding. ane subjeet to public revies, am) may be subject o larther enilivanon, Complete Pan 1 basad on

intormation curreatly mvaitable, T additionat research or investization weald be nevded o Tiuthy respannd e amy ftem, please answer as
Wnonighly s posaible based on current ilommatio.

Complete dlbitems in b You may aha proside any additomal informution whivh sou belicye will he needed by ar uselul to the
bead ageney sattseh additional pages as secessany W supplement any item,

Part 1 - Pruject and Spossor Infermation

Napnwe af Action or Peoject:

FENCE
| Trtect Lowation {dese ribwe, and sl o locativg map.
98 Martha St

Hatel Deacription of Proposed Action:

Supply and install 62' of 6' high closed picket PVC fence with (2) 6'x48" WG's and 48' of
4' high open pocket PVC fence

Nt of Appliviat ur Spomsaor: | clL‘pllunu: 516-384-0075

John Cummins F-kit: - cummins@optontine.net

Adidress

98 Marha St_ )

Uity 1y St Zip Ualde
FREEPORT NY 11520
b Does the progusied action ondy insaelve e lestslative adoption of o plan, Tecal Lis, ordinaser, ) YIS
adninistrathve e, or cegolation?

HOVes, wttach o marratiy e deseription oF the isteat of the proposed action aml the esviremnenial resowrees tha D
nuy be allected i he municipadiny and proceed o 1%t 2, 1 o, continte to guestion 2,
20 BPhees the proposed action reguice o permit, appros al or andiog oo any ather government Apenes? NGO YIS
I Yes, list agements) mome and permit or approval:

€ ees PoeT [

dow Tatal avreage ol the site ol the proposed action’!

acres
b, Total acieiee wr be physically disterbed?! AT
v Fotalaereage iproject site amd amy contiginy propertics) saned
ar canieatled by the applicant ur project sponsar’! RIS
4 Cheek atl Baned osen st ocear oa, e sdivining or near the proposed awetion !
I
i

DI than D Rural tom-azsiculiurey D Diclustrial D Commercial Iewidential tsuburtun
Clreress £ awicutuee [ vaemic [ Othaispecitn
] ratband

SEAF P



5. Is the proposed action, NQ { YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? o
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? -
7. 1s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO YES
If Yes, identify:
8. . Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
e
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? o
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? Ve
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO YES
1f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO [ YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
e
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONOOYES]
If No, deseribe method for providing wastewater treatment: -
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? .
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? o
b. Would the praposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? o
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
3 Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
3 Wetland 0 Urban B Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ONO L YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: O NO Y YES

Kfltl \\%"\% NIE
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoen, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: /

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: /

| 20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO YES

completed) for hazardous waste? 9
If Yes, describe: /

1 ATFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

i
Applicant/sponsgr name: /,)/ O 1 €U ety Date;: \O-\3 by ]
Signature: it 11 &’{/Mf-—-l-

NV

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible foi- the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Pasi 2 usiug the information confained in Part 1 and other materials submitted ay the project sponsor or
otherwise available to lhc reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses bean reesonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
I.  Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3w llI the ptopased action :mpalr the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Wl[l the proposei action have an.impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? .
b
8. Will the preposed action impair the character or qualny of important historic, archaeological, =
architectural or aesthétic resources? B
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, gioundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?
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No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
mny may
oceur ocecur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for crosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For cvery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

DO  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

D  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
e
=
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer =
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency éignalurc?f Fl:eﬁz_xrér_(if different from Respons-iig Officer)
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Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

SEP 6 - 7024
62/095/148

Application Number: S/B/L Date of filing:

Permit Number:

Detailed Description of Project: Supply and instail 62' of 6' high closed picket
PVC fence with (2) 6'x48" WG and 48’ of 4 high open picket PVC fence

Property Owner: JOhn Cummins

.. .

Property Address: 98 Martha Ct Zoning District:

Owners Mailing Address:

Owners Contact Number: 51 6'384'0975

- - —_—

Owners Email Address:

Contractor Information: ROSB Fence

hhondiuceton e

Contractor Address: 345 West Sunrise Highway

DA S sy -

Contractor Phone Number: 51 6'22 3'0777 R : S—




Department of Buildings of the Incorporated Village of Freeport
FENCE PERMIT APPLICATION

Application Number: s/g/L  §2/095/148

Date of filing:

Permit Number:

Detailed Description of Project: _ SUPPIY and install 62’ of 6’ high closed picket

PVC fence with (2) 6'x48" WG and 48’ of 4" high open picket PVC fence

Property Owner: John Cummins

Propertv Address: 98 Martha Ct

Owners Mailing Address:

Zoning District:

Owners Contact Number: o1 6'384‘0975

Owners Email Address:

Contractor information: ROSG Fence

Contractor Address: 345 West Sunrise nghway

Contractor Phone Number: o1 6'223'0777

Contractor Email Address: drosefence@yahoo.com

Documents Submitted from Contractor:

- Nassau County License YES NO[]
- Workers Compensation Insurance  YES No[J
- Liability Insurance YES NOL]
- Disability Insurance YES[¥] No[]
Wil Homeowner Install Their Own Fence YES [ NO]

It So, Was a Valid Copy a Valid Homeowners Insurance Policy Submitted? YES [0 nNOOJ
Was the Fence Already Installed? YES ] NO[v]
Total Cost of Project (Must include contract): $579000

H
Total Length of Fencing: 11 8

1202

NOTARY REQUIRED:;
Print Name of Applicant: Donna Slattery

i f 7 i
Signature of Applicant%"-’?\a—- '_/.L«LC'-«" %

P
men A

I F BRYAN CNGUE
Sworn to before me this  OLN day of ;NDTAF.Y PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
|

Registration Me. 01016217905
S e pt em b er 20 2 4 Qualified in Nassau County 2@

gggq*ﬁiis_igggxpires iMerch 24th 20
Notary Public; ”*ﬁg Superintendent of Buildings:
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Google Maps 98 Martha St

98 Martha St
Building
Directions Save Nearby Send to

phone

© 98 Martha St, Freeport, NY 11520

Photos

Share
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@ FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
October 17, 2024
LETTER OF DENIAL

Domenico Ancona
41-49 N Bergen PL
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 41-49 N Bergen Pl, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence Apartment Sec. 55 Blk. 270 Lots 4 & 5.
Building Permit Application #20233396

Description — Construct 23,638.40 SF 4-story, 32 unit apartment building.
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following
reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no building or
part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the regulations herein specified
for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-49. Lot coverage.

D. Open recreation space. Open recreation space, out-of-doors, shall be provided on the basis of 1/6 of
the open space requirement in a single contiguous arca other than the front yard, This requirement is a part
of the open space requirement. Open recreation space shall use a portion of the open space required by
Subsection C above. According to the drawings indicates that the proposed recreation space is 420SF and
the required is 2,607 SF.



Page 2

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within sixty
(60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application,
Building Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative
Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-
377-2202 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed
application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12} sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2202

Very truly yours,

Sergia 4. Wamas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED: YES



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233396

Location: 41-49 N Bergen Pl
Applicant: Domenic Ancona

Description: Construct 23.638.40 SKE 4-story. 32 unit apartment building,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: October 17, 2024 Sergio 4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras=
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has oplion
or contract. if other
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. 1f
none, so state,

State nature of use of
property. If a
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
ward is not
applicable. Follow

sEcSS Bkt 70 Lot. 42

~

BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter
of >~
the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/ Index No.

The application of bo Vl/lC/l 1 .0 )A\WA m&

respectfully states and alleges:

conducting of its business at)

AQQ“DA/T

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its Erinciﬁa] office for

HY1-Y9 NBcrgecn

2. That the premises affected by this a Elication is located at Land Map of Nassau County
H-yg N. bergec SecS5 Bike 2 Lote)_4S A
and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of S""'Y‘U.CA"

3, b3v. 40 SE_d- stery
put Hong

3. That

30 bt Gfrdment

the a_Emcant) (the applicant’s duly authorized ) on or about the

day of J v h 4 20:1_5 , filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as fo

lows:
hgesh ilthm b Erecrn gl but Mo, Shart Envimpiote,
)i
4. That on or about the l7wday of &f , 20 _J_‘—L the Department of Buildings denied said

appl cation; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as follows:

0 0 neene e ec. JIC, A ¢ Ser.
92/0 Z g
5. That the nature of the lmprovements now upon said premises is gs follows: www
32 Uniy udaz:

6. That said premises are now being used as follows:

B = ama
o SIY frome ﬂcu/d/’%

7. That the appll fnt seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows

o Apedmowe  fwdding

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the



Il more space is
necded annex
sialement on scparate
sheet and refer 1o it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which s
rminde a part hereol ™
Save opinions for the
hearing.

If non-conformming
use is clmmed, set
forth uses made of
prenuses and dates
thereof in
chronological order,

If this verification is
made by an ofMcer of
a corporation or an
Association or by o
legol representative of
an estale, his name
and otfice should be
designated on the

first line

CMSTY ULt 6. 3D

Hudd ne,

10. That the grounds for this application are as [ollows:

g ¥
11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:
N g2
JNOINX
12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority

sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown
in any previous preceding before this Board).
WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authdrity sougHt hercin be granted.

DI a0y

v Dpman 16 Moo n b
ITS: N

Dated:

State of New York )
County of Nassau } ss:

The applicant loe named in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose and say that

read the loregoing application subscribed by [ and know the contents thercof; and that
the same is true to /A own knowledge except as to the marters therein stated to be alleged on

information and belief, and that as to those matters ﬁz believe /1[ M. 10 be true.

'—M pplicant
JACOB VICTOR

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

Sworn to before me this g ff day

of _OcAober , 202%¢
Registration No. 01VI6a29110

¢Mﬂ/(r
i Qualified in Kings Coynty ¢ 1
j VRTEDY

Motary Public

1 have read Section 809 of the General Mumcnpal Law concerning disclosure of and onﬂlct ofi

are no conflicts in rgspcct to this nppl:;‘;y'l requiring disclosure,

l My Commission CXpITeS.
Notice

Conflict of Interest
terest and hereby certify that there

Date Year Signature
Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
Siate of New York )
County of MNassau ) ss:
I being duly swom, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the of

deponent

the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowiedge of

That the owner

consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

Sworn to before me this day

of

Signature

Notary Public



Appendix B —

JUL & TR

Short Environmental Assessment Form

FREEPORT BUlLoinG DEPT,

Instyuctions for Completing

Part1- Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for spproval or funding, are subject to public review, end may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on infonmation currently available, If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond lo eny item, please answer as thoraughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Neme of Action or Project:
22-un T ADARLTMENT BuilLD, Ml
Project Location (describe, and attach a Jocation mep):

H1- 49 Noon Beeew Puke FLEWOLT wf 11620
Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Ploposen 4 srvay , 32 vt ADserwienT Bullomit

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: q* 7-827.7446
Domewico  ANJeonA EMell: . AMCOUA @ Aol com
Address:
lOZ. DAVISOA AvyeiwE
City/PO: . State: Zip Code:
OLepSIDE . - MY, ({72
1, Does the proposed gction only involve the legislative adoption of & plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES |

edministrative rule, or regulation?

1€ Yes, attach & narmative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that }(
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Pari 2. 1f no, continue to question 2,

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NC | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and pesmit or approval:

Borlo op ZoaN b APDEmis Afprovit

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? +°  scres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? ‘ acres
c. Total acreage (project site and eny contiguous properties) owmed )

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? b acres

YES
R

4. Checlall land uscs that occur on, adjoining ang peer the proposed action, o
Urban  [“JRural (non-sgriculture) Industrial Commmialﬁsidemial (suburban) r

[ClForest  [agriculture [JAquatic [ ]Other {specifyf:
[Jparkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed sction, JUL 5 T INOL T YES TNA
8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? J
. . . FREEPQRT BUIL L3NG D
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plen?
6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant chamcter of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landseape? @
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Enviconmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: E D
8. e Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in ratic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? ]
¢. Are any pedestrien accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? P
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, deseribe design features and technologies: D
10. Will the proposed acfion connect to an cxisting public/private water supply? NO | YES
fIf Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? I:lNO DYES]
I No, describe method for providing potable water: (14
11, Will the proposed action connect Lo existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES |
[If Yes, docs the existing system have capacity to provide service? o[ Jves)
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment; @
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is lisied on either the State or Nationa! Register of Historic NO | YES]|
Places? )
b, Is the proposed action located in an ercheological sensitive area? =
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased action, cantain NO { YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? x
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, ar encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? < D
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody end extent of alterations in square feet or acres: —

horeline ‘orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

M.gglify the typica itat types that oc n, ar gre Jikely to be found on the project site, Check all that apply:

Wetland [ JUrban < Buburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain Bny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

NO

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-paint sources?
If Yes,

a. Will stonn water discharges flow 10 adjacent praperties? Ddd:]YES

b. Will storm water discharges be direcied 1o established conveyance systems (ﬂoff storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe; N S

O s00s

0
X
NO
=

Page 2 of 4



18. Daes the proposed action include construction ar other activitics that result in the impoyndmentof.: 57 | ND | YES
- water or other liquids {c.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? '
. If Yes, explin purpose and size; FREEPORTEOMGDEPT g D
19. Has the site of the praposed action or an adfoining property been the location of an actlve or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe; B’ D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? E
If Yes, describe: I:l

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Appllmnvspon?@mm Epico ANCOUS Date: T-{7.2%
Signature: - é @ <

L3

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the praject sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur

I. Will the propased action create a material conflict with an sdopted land use plan or zoring
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental charscteristics that caused the
establishment of & Critical Environmenial Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallkway?

6. Will the propased action causc an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
&, public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the chemcter or quality of important histaric, archaeological,
architectural or gesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

| )
o ] o o o 5
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10. W1l the proposed action result in an incresse in the potentlal for erosion, flooding or drainage D D
problems?

11. Will the proposed action creste a hazard to environmenta} resaurces or human health?

Part 3 . Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale fo large impact may occur”, or if there is 8 need to explain why & particutar
element of the proposed action may or will not result in 2 significant adverse environments] impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the [ead agency determined that the Impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setling, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibllity, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
curnulative impacls,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

I:] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in eny significant edverse environmental impacts,

Neme of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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ZONING DISTRICT: RESIDENCE APARTMENT DISTRICT
SEC.: 55 BLOCK: 270 LOT: 4,5
41-49 NORTH BERGEN PLACE, FREEPORT, NY 1 1520

185.0°

NORTH BERGEN PLACE

PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
LOT SIZE: 15,000 SF. 27.750 SF. UNCHANGED
USE: RESIDENTIAL BESIDENTIAL EESIQFNTAL
HEIGHT: 50 35 50
BLDG. COVERAGE: 40 %=t 1,100 5F 7.8 %m2 165 SF 34.9 %H=9.675.3 6F
MIN, FLOOR AREA €00 SF NA 775 B¢
FRONT TARD: 25.0" NA 25.0
SIDE YARD (NORTH): 20.00 NA 20.00
SIDE YARD (SOUTH): 20.0 NA 45.0"
REAR YARD: 20.0' MA 42.0
OFEN SPACE: 31,289 5F 12 NA 18.074.7 SF

-15.644.5 OF
OPFEN RECREATION SPACE: 15,.644.5 5F / & NA 420 SF

- 2.607.4 SF

PARKING ANALYSIS:

TOTAL APARTMENT UNITS= 32
16 - TWO BEDROOM APARTMENTS
I &- ONE BEDROOM APARTMENTS

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

RANDALL AVENUE

16 - TWO BEDROOM APARTMENTS x 2.0 SPACES = 32 SPACES
16- ONE BEDROOM APARTMENTS x 1.5 SPACEDS = 24 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED = 56 SPACED

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 56 SPACES
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